
III	
  Ogólnopolskie	
  Zawody	
  na	
  Orientację	
  
Grillowanie	
  Kosmatych	
  InOków	
  

	
  

Kamieńczyk,	
  10-­‐12	
  lipca	
  2015	
  r.	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
Komunikat	
  techniczny	
  

	
  

	
  
Parametry	
  tras:	
  
	
  
Etap	
   Kategoria	
   Liczba	
  PK	
   Długość	
  (km)	
   Limit	
  podst.	
   Limit	
  dod.	
   Pora	
   Uwagi	
  
I	
   TZ	
   15	
   3,2	
   90	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
I	
   TO	
   14	
   3,1	
   95	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
II	
   TZ	
   15	
   4,3	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  

II	
   TO	
   15	
   4,1	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  

III	
   TZ	
   15	
   4,6	
   120	
   35	
   dzień	
   TWMiM	
  TZ	
  E1	
  

III	
   TO	
   14	
   3,8	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   TMWiM	
  TU	
  E1	
  

IV	
   TZ	
   15	
   4,2	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   TMWiM	
  TZ	
  E2	
  
IV	
   TO	
   16	
   4,4	
   120	
   30	
   dzień	
   TMWiM	
  TU	
  E2	
  
V	
   TZ	
   15	
   4,2	
   120	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
V	
   TO	
   13	
   4,6	
   120	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
VI	
   TZ	
   14	
   4,4	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
VI	
   TO	
   13	
   4,0	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
VII	
   TZ	
   16	
   4,2	
   115	
   35	
   dzień	
   	
  
VII	
   TO	
   14	
   3,7	
   110	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
VIII	
   TZ	
   15	
   5,2	
   140	
   40	
   noc	
   	
  
VIII	
   TO	
   14	
   4,8	
   140	
   40	
   noc	
   	
  
IX	
   TZ	
   13	
   3,6	
   120	
   30	
   noc	
   	
  
IX	
   TO	
   12	
   3,5	
   120	
   30	
   noc	
   	
  
X	
   TZ	
   13	
   4,3	
   135	
   35	
   noc	
   	
  
X	
   TO	
   12	
   4,1	
   135	
   35	
   noc	
   	
  
11	
   TR	
   14	
   13,3	
   130	
   30	
   dzień	
   	
  
12	
   TR	
   16	
   15,5	
   160	
   40	
   dzień	
   	
  
13	
   TR	
   17	
   16,4	
   160	
   40	
   dzień	
   	
  

14	
   bno	
   14	
   4,4	
   brak	
   brak	
   dzień	
   Czynny	
  od	
  12:00	
  	
  
w	
  sobotę	
  

15	
   TRInO	
   15	
   3,1	
   brak	
   brak	
   dowolnie	
   	
  



	
  
Harmonogram:	
  
	
  
Piątek,	
  10	
  lipca	
  2015	
  r.	
  

17:30	
  	
  	
   –	
  rozpoczęcie	
  pracy	
  sekretariatu	
   	
  
18:00	
  	
  	
   –	
  otwarcie	
  zawodów,	
  rozpoczęcie	
  startów	
  
20:00	
  	
  	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  startów	
  na	
  etapy	
  dzienne	
  
22:00–1:30	
  	
   –	
  starty	
  na	
  etapy	
  nocne	
  

Sobota,	
  11	
  lipca	
  2015	
  r.	
  
3:15	
  	
   	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  mety	
  etapów	
  nocnych	
  
7:30	
  	
   	
   –	
  rozpoczęcie	
  startów	
  na	
  etapy	
  dzienne	
  
10:00–11:00	
  	
  –	
  starty	
  na	
  etapy	
  zaliczane	
  do	
  klasyfikacji	
  TMWiM	
  
20:00	
  	
  	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  startów	
  na	
  etapy	
  dzienne	
  
22:00–1:30	
  	
   –	
  starty	
  na	
  etapy	
  nocne	
  

Niedziela,	
  12	
  lipca	
  2015	
  r.	
  
3:15	
  	
   	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  mety	
  etapów	
  nocnych	
  
7:30	
  	
   	
   –	
  rozpoczęcie	
  startów	
  na	
  etapy	
  dzienne	
  
15:30	
  	
  	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  startów	
  na	
  etapy	
  dzienne	
  
17:30	
  	
  	
   –	
  zamknięcie	
  mety	
  wszystkich	
  etapów	
  
18:00	
  	
  	
   –	
  zakończenie	
  zawodów	
  

	
  
	
  
Informacje	
  dodatkowe	
  równie	
  ważne:	
  
	
  
o Sekretariat	
  zawodów	
  będzie	
  czynny	
  od	
  piątku	
  godz.	
  17:30	
  do	
  niedzieli	
  godz.	
  18:00	
  

z	
  przerwami	
  w	
  godz:	
  3:15	
  –	
  7:30.	
  
o Uczestnicy	
  wyżywiają	
  się	
  we	
  własnym	
  zakresie.	
  Najbliższy	
  sklep	
  znajduje	
  się	
  	
  

w	
  Kamieńczyku	
  (ok.	
  2,5	
  km	
  od	
  bazy).	
  
o W	
  bazie	
  organizatorzy	
  zapewniają	
  nieograniczony	
  dostęp	
  do	
  rozpalonego	
  grilla	
  	
  

(w	
  piątak	
  od	
  ok.	
  20:00,	
  w	
  sobotę	
  i	
  niedzielę	
  od	
  ok.	
  południa),	
  sztućce	
  i	
  talerzyki	
  
jednorazowe	
  oraz	
  napoje	
  (woda,	
  herbata).	
  Zalecamy	
  zabranie	
  własnych	
  kubków	
  :)	
  

o Pomagamy	
  i	
  segregujemy:	
  w	
  sekretariacie	
  będziemy	
  zbierać	
  plastikowe	
  nakrętki	
  	
  
(do	
  specjalnie	
  przeznaczonego	
  pudełka).	
  Będzie	
  również	
  przeznaczony	
  oddzielny	
  worek	
  
na	
  aluminiowe	
  puszki	
  po	
  napojach	
  (obowiązkowo	
  zgniecione).	
  

o Dla	
  osób	
  nocujących	
  w	
  pawilonach:	
  w	
  pokojach	
  jest	
  pościel,	
  nie	
  ma	
  konieczności	
  
zabierania	
  śpiworów.	
  

o Zalecamy	
  wyposażenie	
  się	
  w	
  preparaty	
  przeciw	
  moskitom	
  i	
  innym	
  kosmitom,	
  których	
  
można	
  napotkać	
  w	
  lesie	
  :)	
  

o Na	
  imprezie	
  będzie	
  działał	
  weryfikat	
  odznak	
  InO	
  (OInO,	
  TRInO	
  i	
  Lampion)	
  –	
  książeczki	
  	
  
do	
  weryfikacji	
  prosimy	
  zostawiać	
  w	
  sekretariacie.	
  

	
  
	
  

Do	
  zobaczenia!	
  
Organizatorzy	
  


